

STATE OF MICHIGAN
IN THE SUPREME COURT

PEOPLE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ADDISON,

Plaintiff/Appellee,

vs.

JERRY KLEIN BARNHART,

Defendant/Appellant.

Supreme Court # 145144
Court of Appeals # 301294
Oakland County Circuit Court
Case No. 09-DA8918-AV
Hon. Leo Bowman

52-3 District Court
Case No. 05-010900-OM
Hon. Julie A. Nicholson

Robert Charles Davis (P40155)
Attorney for Plaintiff/Appellee,
Addison Township
10 S. Main St., Ste. 401
Mt. Clemens, MI 48043
(586) 469-4300

K. Scott Hamilton (P44095)
Dickinson Wright PLLC
Attorneys for Defendant/Appellant,
Jerry Klein Barnhart
500 Woodward Avenue, Suite 4000
Detroit, MI 48226
(313) 223-3500

John F. Muller, Jr. (P35413)
Attorney for Defendant/Appellant
33233 Woodward Avenue
Birmingham, MI 48009
(248) 645-2440

J. Kevin Winters (P59405)
Adam P Cooley (P74823)
Attorney for Defendant/Appellant
3515 Coolidge Rd., Ste.1
East Lansing, MI 48823
(517) 908-3370

**PLAINTIFF/APPELLEE PEOPLE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ADDISON'S
SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF PURSUANT TO THIS MICHIGAN SUPREME COURT'S
ORDER DATED SEPTEMBER 26, 2012**

PROOF OF SERVICE

FILED

OCT 24 2012

**CORBIN R. DAVIS
CLERK
MICHIGAN SUPREME COURT**

145144
PLAET SUPPL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Pages</u>
INDEX OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INDEX OF EXHIBITS.....	iv
STATEMENT OF THE QUESTION PRESENTED	v
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. COUNTER- STATEMENT OF THE RELEVANT AND CONTROLLING FACTS.....	1
III. LEGAL ARGUMENTS	3
A. The Michigan Court Of Appeals Did Not Err When It Held That, To The Extent That There Was Testimony To Suggest That Defendant's Operation Of A Shooting Range Was For Business Or Commercial Purposes, MCL 691.1542a(2)(c) Does Not Provide Freedom From Compliance With Local Zoning Controls.	3
1. The Michigan Court of Appeals' Ruling Is Consistent With the Rules Of Statutory Construction.....	3
2. Any Interpretation of The SSRA to Define a Sport Shooting Range As Including A Range Operated For a Business or Commercial Use Would Violate The Rules of Statutory Construction By Expanding the Definition of A Sport Shooting Range to Include Uses Not Contemplated.	7
3. The Michigan Court of Appeals' Ruling in Smolarz v. Colon Township, Unpublished Opinion Per Curiam of the Court of Appeals decided [April 21, 2005] (Docket No. 251155) Supports the Michigan Court of Appeals' Ruling in Barnhart I.	8
4. The SSRA Does Not Provide Immunity to the Defendant From All Local Zoning.....	12
III. CONCLUSIONS AND RELIEF REQUESTED.....	14

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>DiBenedetto v. West Shore Hosp.</u> , 461 Mich. 394; 605 N.W.2d 300 (2000).....	4
<u>Halloran v. Bhan</u> , 470 Mich. 572; 683 N.W.2d 129 (2004).....	4, 5
<u>Neal v. Wilkes</u> , 470 Mich. 661; 685 N.W.2d 648 (2004).....	4
<u>People v Barnhart</u> , __ Mich. __; __ NW2d __, (2012).....	3
<u>People v Barnhart</u> , Unpublished Opinion Per Curiam of the Court of Appeals, Decided [March 13, 2008] (Docket No. 272942).....	1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 8, 11 - 14
<u>People of the Township of Addison v. Barnhart</u> , Unpublished Opinion Per Curiam of the Court of Appeals decided [April 10, 2012] (Docket No. 301294).....	14
<u>People v. Davis</u> , 468 Mich. 77; 658 N.W.2d 800 (2003).....	7
<u>Pittsfield Charter Tp. v. Washtenaw County</u> , 468 Mich. 702; 664 N.W.2d 193 (2003).....	5
<u>Smolarz v. Colon Township</u> , Unpublished Opinion Per Curiam of the Court of Appeals Decided [April 21, 2005] (Docket No. 251155).....	8, 9, 10, 11
 <u>Statutes</u>	
MCL 691.1541	2, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9
MCL 691.1542a	2, 3, 6, 7, 8, 9, 11, 12, 13, 14

INDEX OF EXHIBITS

- 1 **People v Barnhart,**
Unpublished Opinion Per Curiam of the Court of Appeals,
Decided [March 13, 2008] (Docket No. 272942)
- 2 District Court Tr. Dated March 14, 2006 at p. 12, 18
- 3 District Court Opinion Dated April 14, 2010
- 4 Circuit Court Opinion and Order Dated September 13, 2010 at p. 9
- 5 **People of the Township of Addison v. Barnhart,**
Unpublished Opinion Per Curiam of the Court of Appeals
decided [April 10, 2012] (Docket No. 301294)
- 6 **People v. Barnhart,**
__ Mich. __; __ NW2d __ (2012)
- 7 **Smolarz v. Colon Township,**
Unpublished Opinion Per Curiam of the Court of Appeals
Decided [April 21, 2005] (Docket No. 251155)
- 8 Defendant's Advertisement and Correspondence from Counsel
Dated March 24, 2008
- 9 District Court Transcript Dated October 9, 2008 at p. 4 – 6
